# INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 271 Bloomington, Minnesota

## **Agenda**

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING Monday, August 14, 2023 7:00 p.m.

> Arlene Bush Board Room Bloomington Public Schools Educational Services Center 1350 West 106th Street Bloomington, Minnesota

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
- IV. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT
- V. PART A
  - Board Business
    - a. Minutes [School Board]
      - Regular Meeting of the School Board on June 26, 2023
    - b. Personnel Actions [Mary Burroughs]
      - Licensed Personnel:

Retirement, Resignations, Employments, Changes of Status, Rescission of Nonrenewal of Probationary Licensed Teachers.

Administrative Personnel:

Employment, Changes of Status.

Independent Personnel:

Resignations, Employments, Changes of Status.

Classified Personnel:

Retirements, Resignations, Employments, Rescission of Classified Personnel, Employments, Changes of Status.

- 2. Policy Approval
  - a. Policy 410, Family and Medical Leave [Mary Burroughs]
  - b. Policy 413, Harassment and Violence [Jenna Mitchler/Mary Burroughs]
  - c. Policy 514, Bullying Prohibition [Jenna Mitchler]
  - d. Policy 522, Title IX Sex Nondiscrimination Policy, Grievance Procedure and Process [Jenna Mitchler]
  - e. Policy 550, Student Handbooks [Jenna Mitchler]
  - Policy 722, Public Data Requests [John Weisser]
- 3. Grants
  - a. MDE Pathways II Early Learning Scholarships [Jake Winchell]

Agenda, School Board Meeting August 14, 2023 Page 2

## 4. Contracts/Agreements

- a. Student Teaching Agreement with St. Thomas University 2023-2026 [Andy Kubas]
- b. City of Bloomington Agreement for Early Childhood Screening 2023-2024 [Jake Winchell]
- c. Ten7 Care Lite Agreement 2023-2024 [Jake Winchell]
- d. Site License Renewal with IXL Learning for Metro South Adult Basic Education 2023-2024 [Jake Winchell]
- e. Agreement with BAYADA Home Health Care, Inc. 2023-2024 [Jennifer McIntyre]
- f. Agreement with BAYADA Home Health Care, Inc. for MM 2023-2024 [Jennifer McIntyre]
- g. Hudl Sales Order and Agreement for Kennedy High School 2023-2026 [Jenna Mitchler]
- h. Hudl Sales Order and Agreement for Jefferson High School 2023-2025 [Jenna Mitchler]
- Twig Education a Subdivision of Inc. Image Learning LLC for Beacon & Bloomington Career and College Academy 2023-2026 [Jenna Mitchler]
- j. Agreement with Comcast Cable Communications Management for 2023-2024 [John Weisser]
- k. Five-Year Agreement with SWWC Service Cooperative [John Weisser]
- Edina Tuition Agreement for Educational Services through New Code Academy 2023-2024 [John Weisser]
- m. Three-Year Agreement with CDW Government LLC [John Weisser]
- n. Agreement with the University of Minnesota to Conduct a Study with the Minnesota Autism and Developmental Disabilities Monitoring Network [Julio Caesar]
- o. Income Contract on behalf of Normandale Community College for Statway 1 (Math 0990) Programming at Kennedy High School 2023-2024 [Rod Zivkovich]
- p. Catalyst for Educational Change Agreement-Living the Plan 2023-2024 [Eric Melbye]
- q. Catalyst for Educational Change Agreement-Leadership Coaching 2023-2024 [Eric Melbye]

#### Finance

a. Receipts and Disbursements [Rod Zivkovich]

### VI. PART B

- 1. Resolution Establishing the 2023 School Board General Election [Rod Zivkovich]
- 2. Authorization of Minnesota Department of Education Identified Official with Authority (IOwA) 2023-2024 [Eric Melbye]
- 4. Superintendent Evaluation 2022-2023 Summary Statement [School Board]
- 5. Superintendent Contract 2024-2027 [School Board]
- VII. BOARD MEMBER REPORTS
- VIII. OTHER
- IX. ADJOURNMENT